ASSUESCEN: RGL) Q	5/MSG17021973/ 59	bezan janjan j
Menmen -	ASSIGNMEN! (Office)	
Medimen Property Lionel Tan Estimated Const	MSIG	16/11/17@ 4.50pm
30 #1 #1 #1 #1 #1 #1 #1 #1 #1 #1 #1 #1 #1	<u>* :: </u>	
OD (TF) WS/TF RES/OD RES/EVA/	~	
To Engrect Vehicle No. SIK	5372L	FBG 3611G
at Workshop mas Cheng Ho	0 Matrix	67556142
1. DIK 1019 # 01-374 /282	Victur 162761	
Follow 146 MSD / VM7 / 17 - 97 9	099-W77 (Gilm No	MSC V/17-001786
Schi msuffe.	Excess.	
Make of Veh: (Client's Record		DOA 11/11/2017
CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS	p)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Dete/Time: 9:03 am @ 17/11/17 Form		H.O.D. Endorsen.et
		Velida IX (OU)
Date/Time Action/Instruction (- Estimote	
SJK (3+2 L- X		
70/ 100 /BG 36/16 -X		
78/11/17@4-mm verised to	tioned Tau by enait	
	,	-
44 82112.87 Co	shimed Elidi (fee	(\$ 759.70, 11%)
•		

Estimated Cost: OD/TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV To Inspect Vehicle No: at Workshop m/s Type: M.Car M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover / Truck / Trailer or Make: N/S Y/p/y c.c / Colour A/C: Insured / Std / N	ASS. REC. BY:	
From: Date: Veh No: JUK 63 7L/Gr Regn: 0.3 Estimated Cost: Type: Mest M. Cycle I Bus I Van I Lonry I Taxid I Prime Mover I To risped Vehicle No: SI Workshop m/s	nnèth A	ASSIGNMENT
Truck / Trailer or Make: N/J Sylphy c.c / Make: N/J Sylphy c.c / Colour Insured: AC: Insured / Std / N Sp. Reading 3 / 9 / 3 Tritadic: Insured / Std / N Sp. Reading 3 / 9 / 3 Tritadic: Insured / Std / N Sp. Reading 3 / 9 / 3 Tritadic: Insured / Std / N EngNo: Colour Insured: Sp. Reading 3 / 9 / 3 Tritadic: Insured / Std / N EngNo: Colour Insured: Sp. Reading 3 / 9 / 3 Tritadic: Insured / Std / N EngNo: Colour Insured: Sp. Reading 3 / 9 / 3 Tritadic: Insured / Std / N EngNo: Colour Insured: Sp. Reading 3 / 9 / 3 Tritadic: Insured / Std / N EngNo: Colour Insured: Sp. Reading 3 / 9 / 3 Tritadic: Insured / Std / N EngNo: Colour Insured: Sp. Reading 3 / 9 / 3 Tritadic: Insured / Std / N EngNo: Colour Insured: Sp. Insured / Std / N EngNo: Colour Insured: Insured / Std / N EngNo: Insured: Insured / Insured / Insured / Insured / Insured / Insured / Insured	From: Date:	
To inspect Vehicle No: at Workshop m/s of Insured: Colour Insured: Sp. Reading 3 / 9 / 3 TiRadio: Insured Std N Sp. Reading 3 / 9 / 3 TiRadio: Insured Std N Sp. Reading 3 / 9 / 3 TiRadio: Insured Std N Sp. Reading 3 / 9 / 3 TiRadio: Insured Std N Engillo: CNo: Insured: Sp. Reading 3 / 9 / 3 TiRadio: Insured Std N Engillo: CNo: Insured: Engillo: Engillo: CNo: Insured: Engillo: Engillo: Insured: Engillo: Insured: Engillo: Insured: Engillo: Engillo: Insured: Engillo: Insured: Engillo: Insured: Engillo: Engillo: Insured: Engillo: Engill		 1
at Workshop mile of Insured: Spreading 3 / 9 / 3 Tradic: Insured Stid N		\sim
Sp.Raading 3/9/3 TRadio: Insured / Std / M Insured: Insured: Policy No. Claims No. Sum Insured: Excess: Cleien's Record) Make of Veit: (Policy Condition) Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of Inspection. Bail or Market Value: IDAC Accident Rport GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yee or No GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yee or No GIA / REP. / 24 HRS Date: Person Condicated: Person Condicated: Vehicle: IN / OUT The UIC / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to co Add Fee: Site Insp (\$	·	Make: NIS Sylphy c.c 159
Insured: Policy No. Claims No. Sum insured: Excess: (Clenifs Record) Make of Veit: (Policy Condition) Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. Ball or Market Value: IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yea or No Gil A JPR Seen: Consistent?: Yea or No CA J REV J REP. J 24 HRS Vehicle: IN J OUT Date: Time: Person Contacted: Per		
Color Policy No. Color Policy No. Color Policy Polic		Sp.Reading 3/9/3 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Clams No. Sum Insured: Excess: Gen. Cond. @GGT Fair / Poor / Burnt or Sum Insured: Excess: Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or Brake: Igertar / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or Modi: NII / SiRIm / STg ArRign or Tyre Stze: F:		
Sum insured: Excess: Sleering: Inostar! Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or (Citent's Record) Make of Veh: Brake: legigler / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or Modi: Nill / Sirkim / ST@AR/m or Tyre Size: F: / P 5 / GCR / Citent's Size:		CNO: MNTBBABITE CC232
(Clent's Record) Make of Veit: Signation of Tyre State: Signation of Tyre State: Signation of Tyre State: Make of Veit: No OS Remark: The veh had commenced its repair of Tyre State: No Os of Real No Os of Real No Os of Danages: Frt Rear O/S N/S U/C Rooftop or Date The U/C Chassis frame Body Structure affected due to color of Tyre State: Make of Veit: Make of Veit: No Os of Danages: Frt Rear O/S N/S U/C Rooftop or Date The U/C Chassis frame Body Structure affected due to color of Tyre of Tyre State: Make of Veit: No Os of Danages: Frt Rear O/S N/S U/C Rooftop or Date The U/C Chassis frame Body Structure affected due to color of Tyre Survey Fee: Make of Veit: No Os of Tyre of Days Of Repair: No Os of Tyre of Tyre State: No Os of Tyre of Tyre State: No Os of Tyre of Tyre State: No Os of Tyre of		Gen. Cond: Good Fair / Poor / Burnt
Modi: NII / SRIm / STE ARIM or Tyre Size: F: / P S GOR / C Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. Bail or Market Value: IDAC Accident Rport		 1
(Policy Condition) Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. Bail or Market Value: IDAC Accident Rport Consistent?: Yes or No GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No Bast or Market Value: IDAC Accident Rport Consistent?: Yes or No GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No D.O.A. / / / / / / / D.O.I. / / / / / / / D.O.I. / / / / / / / D.O.I. / / / / / / / / D.O.I. / / / / / / / / D.O.I. / / / / / / / / D.O.I. / / / / / / / / / D.O.I. / / / / / / / / D.O.I. / / / / / / / / / / D.O.I. / / / / / / / / D.O.I. / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	•	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
R: Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. Bal. or Market Value: IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No Lum Sum: 1-3-1/4, 3 Val.: Yes or No DA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT Date / Time Action / Instruction Date / Time Action / Instruction Date / Time Action / Instruction R: R: BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LiZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI / TOYO / YOKO or Rear R/Bal.	Make of Veh:	Modi: NII / S/Rim / ST A/Rim or
R: Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. Bal. or Market Value: Bal. or Market Val		Tyre Size: F: 195/60R16
repair at the time of inspection. Ball or Market Value: DAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No Est. Repairs: CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Date: Person Contacted: Date / Time Action / Instruction Date / Time Action / Instruction RECOURDS Person Contacted: Date / Time Action / Instruction RECOURDS Person Contacted: Date / Time Action / Instruction RECOURDS Person Contacted: Date / Time Action / Instruction RECOURDS Person Contacted: Date / Time Action / Instruction RECOURDS Person Contacted: Days Of Repair: Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Survey Fee: Interview (\$) Photos		
TOYO / YOKO or Ball or Market Value: DAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No Est. Repairs: 03 days Res.: Yes or No D.O.A. / / / / / / / J D.O.I / / / / / / / J D.O.I / / / / / / / / J D.O.I / / / / / / / J D.O.I / / / / / / / J D.O.I / / / / / / / J D.O.I / / / / / / / / J D.O.I / / / / / / / / J D.O.I / / / / / / / / J D.O.I / / / / / / / / J D.O.I / / / / / / / / J D.O.I / / / / / / / / J D.O.I / / / / / / / / J D.O.I / / / / / / / / J D.O.I / / / / / / / / / / / J D.O.I / / / / / / / / / / / / / / D D.O.I / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / D D.O.I / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No Est. Repairs: 03 days Res.: Yes or No Lum Sum: 1-3 /k 3 Val.: Yes or No CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or Date / Time Action / Instruction Date / Time Action / Instruction REC - Continue Report Days Of Repair: 3 Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation: Add Fee: Site Insp (\$)S-RS_SI interview (\$) Protes 10 Tech Invs (\$)	repair at the time of inspection.	194
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No Est. Repairs: 03 days Res.: Yes or No Lum Sum: /-2 /% 3 Val.: Yes or No CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Date: Person Contacted: Date / Time Action / Instruction Date / Time Action / Instruction All /	Bal. or Market Value:	Front O Rear
Est. Repairs: 03 days Res.: Yes or No Lum Sum: 1-3-1/4 3 Val.: Yes or No CA REV REP. 24 HRS Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT Date / Time	IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	D/Del
Survey held at Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or Date: Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col Date / Time Action / Instruction Date / Time Action / Instruction RECOLING Preli. Report Days Of Repair: 3 Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: 200 Instruction Survey Fee: 200 Add Fee: Site Insp (\$) S+RS_SI Interview (\$) Photos 100 Tech Invs (\$) Others		I /Dai
Lum Sum: /-B/% 3 Val.: Yes or No CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or Machine Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col Date / Time Action / Instruction B/// PFIL PARTY Cartume. Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col Person Contacted: T	Est. Repairs: 03 days Res.: Yes or No	
Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to col PB / 11 #File pars to Carthung. RECONOLO CARRING. RECONOLO CARRING. RECONOLO CARRING. RECONOLO CARRING. RECONOLO CARRING. Prell. Report Days Of Repair: 3 Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: 200 Interview (\$) Photos Photos Interview (\$) Photos Interview (\$) Photos Proposition: Tech Invs (\$) Others	.um Sum: /-/3./% 3 Val.: Yes or No	
Date / Time Action / Instruction RECLIVED 120.		Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date / Time Action / Instruction In		
RECEIVED 22. SterTime, File Pase to? OR Math : Final Report Days Of Repair: 3 Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: 200 Transportation: Add Fee: : Site Insp (\$) _ S + RS _ SI : Interview (\$) Photos 10 : Tech. Invs (\$) Others	Date / Time Action / Instruction	The 0/0 / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
RECLIVED 20 RECLIVED 20 Report Days Of Repair: 3 Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: 200 Add Fee: Site Insp (\$) _s+Rs_si Interview (\$) Photos 10 Improved the lates and the survey states are survey states. The survey states are survey states are survey states. The survey fee: 200 Transportation: Transportation: 10	H/11 She part to Cathern	
Preli. Report OR MASA : Final Report Days Of Repair: 3 Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: 200 Transportation:		
ate/Time, File Return to? Survey Fee: 200 Transportation: S+RS_SI Interview (\$ Photos Tech. Invs (\$ Others		
Add Fee: : Site Insp (\$)s+Rssi Interview (\$) Photos 10 Interview (\$) Others	ete/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair: 3
Add Fee: : Site Insp (\$)s+Rssi	09 MMH :: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: 7nn
eport Format: MER-79 :Interview (\$) Photos 10	ate/Time, File Return to?	
eport Format: MER-79 : Interview (\$) Photos 10	Add Fe	
eport Format: MCR-19 Tech. Invs (\$) Others	,	
ump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 27/2-87) Weekend (\$	eport Format: MER-7P	Tank Jan 18
The state of the s	ump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 21/2-87)	
TOTAL 210		



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

ACIC IN	ISI IPANCE (SI	Affiliated to Federation Internation NGAPORE) PTE LTD	Ref : CS/MSG17021973	U. V.
ioio ii	ASONAINCE (SI	NGAPORE) FIL LID	Net : Opimod 11021070	NA NA
	FLES QUAY HONG LEONG	BLDG SINGAPORE 048581	Date: 17-11-2017	
			Code: MSG	
		Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLAIM	
In	sured Veh.	FBG 3611G	Veh. Inspected	SLK 6372L
Р	olicy No.	MSD/VMT/17-979099-WTT	Coverage (\$)	0.00
С	laim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
A	ssign From	MERIMEN (LIONEL TAN)	Assign Date	17/11/2017
	- 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12	Vehicle Partic	culars & Condition	
М	ake & Model		c.c	0
E	ngine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
C	hassis No.		Colour	
O	dometer	-	Steering	
В	rakes		Modification	
G	eneral			
\$ - Q.		Conditi	ons of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
R	/H Front Tyre			mm
[L	/H Front Tyre			mm
R	/H Rear Tyre	,		mm
L	/H Rear Tyre			mm
	W. St. Mr. Said Sp. 74 Spile Sp. N.	Description	on of Damages	
				· • · ·
• 13	attriferija kat i skri Sama		I Information	
	ccident Date	11/11/2017	Inspection Date	••
S	urvey held at	CHENG HOE MOTOR PL		
		BLK 1019 YISHUN IND. PARK A #01-374/382 SINGAPORE 768761	4	
a., 📆		Re	emarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WIT		

•	Survey Department Che	eck List (Case Han	<u>dier)</u>
Reference	No.: (2) WSG 17071973 (9)		SUC 637X
Policy Ty	pe: OD TP / TP RES / TL / EVA		
	Cotto.	Case Handler	Typist
<u>Admin</u> (: Case handler to make sure all Information		
-	Assign Form	Y-Date N-Date	Y-Date N-Date
C	Reference No.		
С	Customer Code		
N	Assign From		
С	Assign Date		
С	Veh No (Inspected)		
С	Veh No (Insured)		
С	D.O.A		
C	Policy No		
С	Claim No		
С	Insurance Authorisation (CA /REV/REP)		
С	Report Type		
C	Weekend Charges		
Ν	Survey held at/Repairer		
С	Excess		
Surveyo	${f r}$ (${f Conneth}$): Case handler to make sure the su	invervor completed all	required information
	1. Case Hallulet to Make sure the st	irveryor completed air	required information.
	ment Form		
C	Vehicle No	9	
C	Regn Month/Year		
Ν.	Vehicle Type		
N	Make & Model		
С	Engine Capacity. (C.C)		
N	Colour		
C	Odometer. (Sp.Reading)		
C .	Chassis No		
N	General Condition		
N	Steering		
N	Brake	9	
N	Modification (Modi)		
С	Tyre Size		
N	Tyre Make		
C	Tyre Balance		
С	Date of Inspection		
N	Survey held		
N	Des. of Damages .	9	
(2) Syster	m - (Views/Merimen)		
` ć	Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded		
/2))\$(mules			<u> </u>
	shop Estimate/Assignment Form ALL Parts condition		
N			
C	Market Value for OD cases		
C	Estimate Repair Cost for PRI (RSI, TMI, MSIG)		
C	Days of repair		
c C	Finalised Amount Rolinspection Cases to Finalize within 5 Days	-	
	Re-inspection Cases to Finalize within 5 Days		
(4) Syster C	m - (Views/Merimen) Resurvey photo Up l oaded		
	nesarvey prioto opiwaded		<u>i</u>

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

AIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING								
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Aug Rot	Adj Subjected	Ins Authled	Status	
	16 Nov 2017		16 Nov 2017		4		New Assignment	
Main	10 (10 201)		16:50 Assign				Cancel Case	

Main	Reference	Claim Details	Documents	Show All
CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAIL	LS		[Created by in:	surer]
Insured:	STAR FOOD ENTERPRISE,	Co. Reg. No.: 53095666K		wv
Main Claimant:	KOH BI'NA, ID: 58209145	51		WA
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SLK6372L	Date of Loss:	11/11/2017 17:0	00 - :59
Claim Type:	ТР	Policy/Cover Note No.	MSD/VMT/17-97 Party Only) Coverage: 31/12	9099-WTT (Third /2016 - 30/12/2017
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	FBG3611G	Policy No. (Claimant):		
		Excess:		<u></u>
Repairer:	6755 6142	(Yishun) Blk 1019 #01-374/382		
Handling Insurer:	6643 13071	re) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: +65 68		
Adjuster:	LKK Auto Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 [[mm.Advice due 17/1	1/2017]
Driver/Custodian (Insured):		AKKA MOHAMOOD (/ Male), N		
Adj Asg. Remarks:	Please contact Ms Dorlyn Li	ຼືລ 6481 2001 to arrange for surve	ey	
ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIV	/ED		View All	Compose Case Mail
There are no mail for this case				and the second s
ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS		View All	Search Tasks Create N	ew Task Complete
Due Date Priority Typ	oe Task Group Subject	Handler Assigned By	Completed On Cr	eated On Done

Note: This document has not been finalised.

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co,Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. To:

4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Lionel Tan Tian Pei Date: 28 Nov 2017 Attn:

Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No : FBG3611G

TP Vehicle No : SLK6372L : NISSAN SYLPHY Make

Accident Date : 11/11/2017 Assignment Date : 16/11/2017

Date of Inspection : 27/11/2017

Est. Duration of Repair : 3.00

Inspection At

: CHENG HOE MOTOR PTE LTD (YISHUN)

BLK 1019 #01-374/382, YISHUN INDUSTRIAL PARK A

SINGAPORE 768761

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages rear n/s portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	2,372.57
Revised Amount	:S\$	2,112.87
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	69.70
Total	:S\$	2,182.57

Lump Sum Repair :S\$

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

Remarks

,	١.	The vehicle is			£:-
	,	The venicle is	economical/not	economical	ior repair.

(X) The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis.

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type Singapore NRIC

Owner ID 9145I

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No. SLK6372L

Vehicle to be Exported Yes

Intended De-registration Date 13 Nov 2017

Vehicle Make NISSAN

Vehicle Model SYLPHY 1.6 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 4DR

Primary Colour Red
Manufacturing Year 2015

Engine No. HR16961990B

Chassis No. MNTBBAB17Z0023231

Maximum Power Output 85.0 kW (113 bhp)

Open Market Value \$15,545.00
Original Registration Date 27 Mar 2015
First Registration Date 27 Mar 2015

Transfer Count 1

Actual ARF Paid \$10,545.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date 26 Mar 2025
PARF Rebate Amount \$7,908.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date 26 Mar 2025

COE Category A - Car up to 1600cc & 97kW (130bhp)

COE Period(Years) 10

 QP Paid
 \$64.700.00

 COE Rebate Amount
 \$47,672.00

 Total Rebate Amount
 \$55,580.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 13 Nov 2017

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

A 100 100 1	STAT	- T.	
AUU	- 1 PA	- IVI	

 Date Of Report
 13/11/2017 10:33

 Date Of Accident
 11/11/2017 17:50

Exact Location Of Accident AYE

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SLK6372L

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner KOH BI'NA NRIC No S8209145I

 Email Address
 BINA.KOH@GMAIL.COM

 Mobile Phone No
 (LOCAL) +65-98809449

 Alternative Phone No
 OTHERS-98809449

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer NISSAN

Model SYLPHY-1.6 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 4DR (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PTE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

 Policy Number
 SD17V03366/VPC/R00

 Cover Note Number
 08/03/2017 - 26/03/2018

Driver

Name of DriverXU KAISI KENNYNRIC No\$8317561C

 Date Of Birth
 25/05/1983

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 29/04/2005

Driving Experience 12 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-91559244

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address XUKAISI@HOTMAIL.COM

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

MOHAMAD HUSSIN BIN SABAKKA MOHAMOOD

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

FBG3611G

Were seat belts worn?

Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

YES

Address

Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report **correctly** the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

13 November 2017

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Gentre Personnel's Signature

Name: DIVIV

13/11





1 of 3

Report No. T/20171111/2179

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Batok N.P.C 21 Bukit Batok East Avenue 4 SINGAPORE

659840

Tel No: 1800-6659999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 11/11/2017 22:12			Vide Report No.: D/20171111/0115	Station Diary No.: 126	
Informant	s Particu	ers			
Name of In XU KAISI,			Address: APT BLK 194B BUKIT BATO SINGAPORE 652194	K WEST AVENUE 6 #14-239	
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S8317561C Nationality:			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 91559244 Email:		
SINGAPOR Sex: Male	Age: 34	Date of Birth: 25/05/1983	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation MANAGER			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:	

General Infori	nation of the Accident					
Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	I	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 11/11/2017 17:50	<u> </u>	Type of Location: Straight Road
Location: Along Road 1 AYER RAJAH along AYE (C	I EXPRESSWAY					
Weather: Clear		Road S Wet	urface:		Road	Speed Limit:
		Traffic (Traffic	v Volume:
Type of Collisi Between Movi	on: ng Vehicles - Head To S	ide	,,,		Anyor ambu Yes	ne conveyed by lance:

Details of V	ehicle involved					
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
FBG3611G	Motorcycle			Red	Slightly Damaged	0
FBL3276P	Motorcycle			Orange		0
SGV7989C	Car	HONDA	CIVIC	Silver	No Damage	0
SLK6372L	Car	NISSAN	SYLPHY	Red	Slightly Damaged	3





Report No. T/20171111/2179

2 of 3

Police Station Of Origin: **Bukit Batok N.P.C** 21 Bukit Batok East Avenue 4 SINGAPORE

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Tel No: 1800-6659999

659840

•						
Details of Perso	on Involved				Personal Con-	
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			
No. of Pedestria	ns Injured: NIL		Use of Pe	destria	n Cross	sing: NA
Rider > -	e de la companya de la companya	Special Control	and a second	医排作器	e e e	Notes the Confession of the Co
Name	MOHAMAD HUSSIN MOHAMOOD	BIN SABAK	KA	ID No		S7028997J
Related Vehicle	FBG3611G (Motorcy	cle)		Conta	ct No.	NIL: (1)
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licen Expin	g	Class: 2B,2A Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc	<u> </u>		
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of			
Driverage and the	Target of the sales and the sales are	rain ar design	s and the area		QYG dasi	A STANDARD
Name	XU KAISI, KENNY			ID No	•	S8317561C
Related Vehicle	SLK6372L (Car)			Conta	ct No.	91559244
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc		NIL	
No. of Days grant	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of		NIL	

Brief Details.

On 11/11/2017 at about 1747hrs, I was driving my sister's car, V1) SLK6372L along AYE(City) 9.9km lane 1. Suddenly a car, V2) SGV7989C jam brake, thus I applied my brake too. I then felt something collided onto the rear of V1. I then made a check and discovered that a motorcycle. V3) FBL3276P skidded in the front of V2 and caused V2 to brake. A motorcycle, V4) FBG3611G riding behind me then also skidded and collided onto the left rear side of V1. Police and ambulance then came to scene. Police interviewed us and informed me to lodge a traffic accident report at any police station. Ambulance then conveyed both V3 and V4 riders. I did not know the extend of their injuries. I have In car camera installed in V1.

Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 1019, Yishun Industrial Park A #01-374/382, Singapore 768761 TEL: 67556142 (YIS) FAX: 67557719 (YIS) Email: chmotor@singnet.com.sg GST:201001158E RCB NO:201001158E

M/S: MSIG INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD (SGX)

16 RAFFLES QUAY

#24-01 HONG LEONG BUILDING

SINGAPORE 048581

TEL: 68277660

FAX: 62257402 ATTN: Motor Claim Department

Estimate No: ES1791345/AMK

Date: 27 Nov 2017

Policy No: SD17V03366/VPC/R00

Veh Reg No: **SLK6372L**

ΓEL			FAX: 62257			_	SLK6372L	
ATT	N: Motor C	laim Department	11-	Nothain 1.B., Bipany	_ Make	Model:	NISSAN SYLPI	HY 1.6 CVT
WC	D o fe	TD/MCIC/ANAZ	,00,	winan	Chana	. Na	NANITED NA D 1 77	0022221
	Ref:	TP/MSIG/AMK	0	1.31	Chass		MNTBBAB17Z	0023231
	m Type:	Third Party	Mesony	Burn	Engin		HR16961990B	
	dent Date:	11/11/2017	/	pany	Reg. I	Jate:	27/03/2015	
۱۲۱	eh Reg No:	FBG3611G		3 day	·/			
		Estim	ate Repair C	ost to Vehicl	e No :S	LK6372L		PAGE:1/1
	Description	\ 			U/Price	Quantity	List Price	Amount
	•					••••••	<u>ss</u>	<u>S\$</u>
	List Price						n -	
1		R LII SIDE RETAINI			52.70	1 PC		سسب
2	REAR BUMPE	R LH SIDE RETAINI	R (OUTER)		35.20	1 PC		
							87.90	
						Less 30%	26.37	61.53
	Net Price						1.	
3	REAR BUMPE	R CLIP			4.40	4 PC	$M_{17.60}$	
							17.60	
						Less 10%	1.76	15,84
	Special Net						0	
4	REAR BUMPE	R			321.60	1 PC	321.60	
5	REAR BUMPE	R LH SIDE SPONGE		0	69.70	1 PC		オ
6		R LOWER SKIRT		Dulpil	660.00	1 PC	660.00	
7	LH TAILLAMI	•			193.90	1 PC	- ,- ,	
							1,245.20	1,245.20
	Labour							
8	REMOVE & RI	EFIX REAR BUMPER	R.LOWER		450.00	· I LA	450.00	3201
	SKIRT,TAILLA	AMP;KNOCKING & I	REPAIR REAR P.	ANEL,REAR				- (
	LH FENDER a	& REALIGN THE SA	ME					
9	PUTTY & RES	PRAY REAR BUMPI	R,LOWER SKIR	T,REAR LH	600.00	1 LA	600.00	58a
	FENDER,REAL	R END PANEL & ALI	L AFFECTED AF	REAS				
							1,050.00	,
							Total	S\$ 2,372.57
						Add	GST @ 7%	166.08
						Total Amo	ount Payable	S\$ 2,538.65

VEHICLE LYING AT: NO.10 ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL PARK 2A #01-04 AMK AUTOPOINT SINGAPORE 568047

TEL: 64812001

For Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

includation (ged by Repairer

en engt

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status
Main	16 Nov 2017		16 Nov 2017 16:50 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$2,112.87 Edit Estimates	S\$2,112.87 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case
	Main	Refere	ence	Claim Details		ocuments	Show All

Main	Reference	Claim Details	Documents	Show All		
CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETA	ILS		[Created b	y insurer]		
Insured:	STAR FOOD ENTERPRISE,	Co. Reg. No.: 53095666K				
Main Claimant:	KOH BI'NA, ID: S820914	51				
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SLK6372L	Date of Loss:	11/11/2017	17:00 - :59		
Claim Type:	TP / MSC/V/17-001786	Policy/Cover Note	No.: Party Only)	-979099-WTT (Third 1/12/2016 - 30/12/2017		
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	FBG3611G	Policy No. (Claima	int):			
		Excess:				
Repairer:	Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd 6755 6142	(Yishun) Blk 1019 #01-374/	382, Yishun Industrial Park	A, 768761 Yishun - Tel:		
Handling Insurer:	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: +65 6827 7888 [Handled by Lionel Tan Tian Pei - 6643 1307]					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto Consultants Pte due 16/12/2017]	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 .	[Handled by KENNETH K	ong) [Final Rpt		
Driver/Custodian (Insured):	MOHAMAD HUSSIN BIN SABA	AKKA MOHAMOOD (/ Male),	NRIC: S7028997J			
Adj Asg. Remarks:	Please contact Ms Dorlyn Li @	@ 6481 2001 to arrange for s	urvey.			
ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEI	VED	V-197000000000000000000000000000000000000	View A	Compose Case Mall		
There are no mail for this case	e.					
ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS	3	View All	Search Tasks Create	New Task Complete		
Due Date Priority Ty No results.	rpe Task Group Subject	t Handler Assigned I	3y Completed On	Created On Done		

Claim Documents

*SLK6372L (MSC/V/17-001786) [FBG3611G] KOH BI'NA Nov 11 2017 5:00PM [STAR FOOD ENTERPRISE] Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

Up	oload Documents	pload Photos Compose New Letter	View View In Bro	owser 🗸
Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per page 🔍	S
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	Thumbnail	Print
1	16/11/17 16:09	Non Reporting Letter to OI	Load HTM	<u>l </u>
				T
Ass	essment Reports		1 per page 🗸	☑
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbnail	Print
1	28/11/17 16:22	Adjuster Immediate Advice	Load HTM	<u> </u>
Pho	otos/Images	7	3 per page	4
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbnail	Print
1	09/01/18 17:43	General View	1 Load JPG	V
2	09/01/18 17:43	General View	1 Load JPG	☑
3	09/01/18 17:43	General View	■ Load JPG	Ø
4	09/01/18 17:43	General View	Load JPG	☑
5	09/01/18 17:43	General View	1 Load JPG	V
6	09/01/18 17:43	General View	1 Load JPG	☑
7	09/01/18 17:43	General View	1 Load JPG	☑
8	09/01/18 17:43	General View	■ Load JPG	☑
9	09/01/18 17:43	General View	Load JPG	\mathbf{V}
10	09/01/18 17:43	General View	■ Load JPG	☑
11	09/01/18 17:43	Chassis Number	1 Load JPG	☑
12	09/01/18 17:43	General View	Load JPG	V
13	09/01/18 17:43	General View	① Load JPG	☑
14	09/01/18 17:45	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	☑
15	09/01/18 17:45	Reinspection Photo	6 Load JPG	☑
16	09/01/18 17:45	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	Ø
Doc	umentation		1 per page	Z
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	Thumbnail	Print
1	16/11/17 16:04	TPD SLK6372L GIA REPORT	1 Load PDF	
2	16/11/17 16:51	TPD SLK6372L - PRI	1 Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

^
V

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/MSG17021973/KQBE2

Date:

11/01/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Policy No:

MSD/VMT/17-979099-

Claimant Vehicle SLK6372L

Insured Vehicle No:

FBG3611G

No:

Claim

MSC/V/17-

Date of Loss:

11/11/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

No:

Odometer: 31983 km

001786

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLK6372L

Make & Model:

NISSAN SYLPHY, 1.6 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 4DR (A) Engine No: HR16961990B

Reg. Date:

27/03/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No: MNTBBAB17Z0023231

Colour:

Metallic Red

1598 cc

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

195/60 R16

Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 8 mm

Rear Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Bridgestone 8 mm

Rear Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	1,322.57	1,252.87	69.70	5.27
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,050.00	860.00	190.00	18.10
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.411.0000000111111111111111111111111111
Gross Total (S\$)	2,372.57	2,112.87	259.70	10.95
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	166.08	147.90	18.18	10.95
Nett Amount (S\$)	2,538.65	2,260.77	69.70 0.00 190.00 0.00 0.00 259.70	10.95

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

16/11/2017

Date Inspected:

27/11/2017 Inspected At:

Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd (Yishun)

Blk 1019 #01-374/382, Yishun Industrial

Park A

Singapore 768761

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 11 Jan 2018)

Parts: 143 NISSAN SYLPHY 1.6 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 4DR (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLK6372L)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER LH SIDE RETAINER (INNER)	Distorted	52.70 FL	*52.70 FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER LH SIDE RETAINER (OUTER)	Distorted	35.20 FL	*35.20 FL
3	4		*REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	17.60 FN	*17.60 FN
4	1		*REAR BUMPER	Buckled	321.60 FS	*321.60 FS
5	1		*REAR BUMPER LH SIDE SPONGE	Serviceable	69.70 FS	*-FS
6	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER SKIRT	Dented / Distorted	660.00 FS	*660.00 FS
7	1		*LH TAILLAMP	Cracked	193.90 FS	*193.90 FS
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=SpcI	Nett. L=ListItemDisc. N=NettItemDisc.	!		
				Sub Total (S\$)	1,350.70	1,281.00
			- List Item Discount on L Ite	ms 30.00/30.00% (S\$)	26.37	26.37
			- Nett Item Discount on N Ite	ms 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	1.76	1.76
				Total Parts (S\$)	1,322.57	1,252.87
				'		

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items	•		
1	REMOVE & REFIX REAR BUMPER, LOWER SKIRT, TAILLAMP; KNOCKING & REPAIR REAR PANEL, REAR LH FENDER & REALIGN THE SAME	New	450.00	320.00
2	PUTTY & RESPRAY REAR BUMPER, LOWER SKIRT, REAR LH FENDER, REAR END PANEL & ALL AFFECTED AREAS	New	600.00	540.00
	Gross Labour	Cost (S\$)	1,050.00	860.00
	Report was unsubmitted during t	his print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >